The Division of Child Support Services, in comptiance with state statute and federal regulations,
assists families with children by establishing paterr\ity orders, establishing and enforcing fir^ndal and
medical orders/tssued by the courts, locating non-custodial parents, and collecting and disbursing over
eighty-five million dollars ($85,000,000) In child support on behalf of .approximately forty-three thousand
(43.000) children.

This contract was competitively bid. This contract contains language which allows the
Department the option to extend the contract for up to six (6) additional years, subject to continued
availability of funds, satisfactory performance of services, and approval by Governor and Executive

[...]

assist famQies with children by estabHshtng palemily orders, establishing and enforcing financial and
medical orders Issued by the courts, locaiing non-custodial parents, aru3 collecting and disbursing over
eighty-frve mil/ion dollars ($65,000,000} in child support on behalf of approximately forty-three thousand
children (43,000).

On June 16. 2015 the Department issued a Request for Proposals to soiicli proposals to provide
upgrades, enhancement end maintenance to the New Ertgland Child Support Enforcement System.
The request was available on the Department of Health and Human Services website from June 16.